RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REJECTING THE BIDS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO INVITATION TO BID ITB #24-004 FOR SPENCER'S BOAT YARD SEAWALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-834(4) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO WORK WITH STAFF TO READVERTISE THE PROJECT FOR PUBLIC BID; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the two bids received in response to ITB 24-004, exceeded budget allocations and acceptance is not in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends modification to the plans to reduce project cost to stay within budget allocations, and to rebid the project at the earliest date to provide needed repairs to the failing seawall.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That all bids received in response to ITB #24-004 for Spencer's Boat Yard Seawall Removal and Replacement Project are hereby rejected pursuant to City Code of Ordinances Section 2-834(4). <u>Section 2</u>: That the City Manager is directed to work with staff to provide modifications to the plans and readvertise the project for public bid.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on _____ day of _____, 2024.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2024.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Lissette Carey	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK